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DFt\Notice Reg-33 \2019

The Secretary,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Departmenr,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, p J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai4OO OO1

Dear Sir,

May 27,2Ot9

In accordance with Reguration 33 read with the securities and Exchange Board of India (Listingobligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the following items were discussed andapproved in the Meeting ofthe Board of Directors held on 27ti Mav 2019.

l Audited Financiar Resurts for the Quarter and year ended 31,t March 201g arong withsegment wise report
2. Statement of Assets & Liabilities.
3. Independent Aud itors Report.
4. Declaration regardingAudit eualifications.5 Mr N Sivabaran has been appointed as chief Finance officer & KMp w.e.f 27.05.20r.9 0f the companv.

The Meeting of the Board of Directors of the company commenced at 3.00 p.m. and concruded at
5.00 p.m.

This information is arso avairabre at the website of the company (www.dharan ifina nce. in) and at thewebsites of the stock Exchanges where the equity shares of th" co.p"ny "ilfi"Jl BsE Limited(www. bseindia.com)

Tha nking You,

Yours faithfully,

:*;"""['"ffi;1,?ilj,y;l|.t - ttth Mav 201e - Audited financiar resutts of the company for the quarter

Ref : Scrip Code - 511451- Dharani Finance Limited

for Dharani Finance Limited

President (Corp,Affairs)

Encl.:as above
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DF[\Decl.UnmodifiedReg30\2019

The Secretary,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Departmenr,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, pl Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 4OO OOl.

Email lD : corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir,

MaV 27,2OL9

sub: Discrosure under Reg.3o read with sch.t part A.para A.4 0f sEBt (Listing obrigations andDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
q-. D".l"t"tl." ,"d 33(3Xd) - script code - 551451

As required by 2nd proviso to Reg.33 (3)(d) of sEBt {Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, the company hereby declares that the statutory Auditors have in their audit repon

furnished an unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the year ended 31,t March 2019.

Tha nking you,

Yours faithfully,
for Dharani Finance Limited

President (Corp,Affairs)
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statement orAudited Financicjii'"X;:lyfr'fi::lj..l',,earend€d March 31,20re
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1 The above quadeiy resuts for Ihe quaderafd yeffended March 31 2019 as rev ewed and recommended by theAudil cornm flee ofthe Board, has been approved bylhe
Eoafd oi D reclors al ts meel ng he d on l,4ay 27 2019

2 The conrpany is engaged In Ihe busness of NBFC activilies'while n the previous year engaged n th€ busifess of'NBFC acivities and atso provding travetano bunsm
servrSandll]ereforetlrreerepo(3b|esegmenlshaV
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3 Statement of assets and tiabilities as on March 3i,20i9

lEquity 
and Liabilities

I Shareholderc'Fund

I Share cap(al

I Surplus

I

I Non curent liabilities

I Lonq Terrn Bonowtnqs

I Olher ong term lrab res

I Lonq rem provFtons

I

I Currenl liabilities

Trade Payable

Other curent labililies

ShortTerm provisions

Total Equity and liabilities

Assets

Non-curent assets

Property plant and equipment

Non-cLrrrcnt inveslments

Long term loans and advances

Deferred tax assets (net)

0iher non-cuffent assets

Cufient

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalenb

0ther cunenl assels

TotalAssets

499.72

411.00

499.72

393.78

910.72 893.50

3.34

1.38

408

9.96

1.36

14.02

8.80 25.34

50.69

21.64

22.73

33.77

41.75

49.94

95,06 125.46

1,014.58

2S.68

41.07

669.28

9.36

t,014.30

37.22

45.62

675.74

10.87

749.39 769.45

194.14

9.13

61.92

195.53

18.67

60.65

265.19 274.85

't,014.58 1,044.30

The slalement has been prepared in accordance wilh tre companies Rules,2006 prescribed under secton 133 of the companies Act. 20i3 and
rccognrsed accounting practices and policies to lhe extent applicable.

The figures for lhe quarter ended l arch 31 , 2019 and l\4arch 31 , 2018 are he balancing figures between audited figu.es in respect ot the full linancial year
unaudited published figures in respecl of the financialrcsults upto he f rd quarter ofhe rcspectve financialyeaB.

The Company is jn lhe prccess of ecruiting a tulltime Company Secrehry in he place of t|e existng company secretary who resigned on January 11,20j9.

Figurcs iof previous year/ perod has been regrouped whercver necessary

ForDharaniFinanceLimited

Placel

Dale:
Chennai

Mau 27.
Cftaiman

:00081002

ht^/t-, f- i4.,,Ip^A'- hf**
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1.

2.

Dr. C.N, cAilcAnARAN
B.Com., FCA MBIM (Lood.), Ph.d.

S. NEELAKANTAN
B.Com.. FCA

R THIRUTALTARUGAN
M.Com., FCA

B. RAT/AI(USHI{AN
B.Com., Grad. CWA, FCA

V. VIVEKANAilD
B.Com.. FCA

CHINNSATY GAI{EsAN
B.Com., FCA" DISA (lCAt)

D. K/ALIIALAGAI{
B.Com., FC ,, DISA 0CAl)

K PARTHASARATI{Y
LCom., FCA

NYAPAT}I]/ SRILATHA
M.Com., FCA PGDFM

E.K SRIVATSAN
B.Com., FCA

Independent Auditors' Report on euarterry Financiar Resurts and year to Date Resurts of
M/s Dharani Finance Limited Pursuant to the ilegulation 33 of the SEBt (Listing obtigatioirs and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 s

The Board of Directors
Dharani Finance Limited
Chennai

we have audited the quarterly financial results of Dharani Finance Limited (the'conrpany') ir_r the
quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 which are included in the accompanying statenrer t clAud ted
Financial Resuits for the quarter and year ended lvarch 31, 201g,together wrth'the notes lhereof (the
"statement" or "lnterim Financial Information") The statement has ieen prepared by the colrpany,s
Management p!rsuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirernenisl
Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations,2015") and sEgt circular dated Juty 5,2016 whcn has
been injtialled by us for identification purposes. The statement is the responsibiity of the conrrany s
l,4anagement and has been approved by its Board of Directors.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the financial results based on our audit cf rhe afcresa d
StatemenU interim financial information

We conducted our audit of the StatemenV interim financial rnformatton in accordance with thc Standards
on Auditjng specified under Section 143 (10) of the Act. Those Standards requrre that we 0onrDtv witit
ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance aboui r/hertt;r the
StatemenV interim financial information is free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the arn0unis and the
disclosures in the statemenv interim flnancial information. The procedures selected depend on the
auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the Statemenr/
interim financial information, whether due to fraud or error In making those risk assessments the .

auditor considers internal financial control relevant to the company's preparation of the stateneni/
interim financial information that give a true and fair vjew n order to des gn audit procedures tr at are
appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also includes evaluating lhe appropriateness oi the
accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estrmates made by the conrpany s
directors, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the StaternenV inlerim flnancral nformai on

We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a Dasis for our
audit opinion on the StatemenU interim financjal information

1l?::yr:
CNGSN & Assodatss LLB a Limihd Liability Pa.hel3hip wi{h LLP ldontiv No-AAC€4O2

Oln€€sd: . Ch€nnal-l7,Chonnal-15 . Vellom . Colmbatore . Hyd€fab€d
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CNGSN & Associdtes LLP

Chortered Accountonts

For CNGSN & Associates LLP
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration N0.0049155/ 3200036

(r.**'

Partner
Membership No. 027501

Place: Chennai

Date: May 27, 2019

Continarttion Sheet

3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the
aforesaid Statement of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

(a) are presented in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circutar dated July 5, 2016; and

(b) give a true and fair view, in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, of
the net profit and other financial information for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

2lPage


